

**EX No. 39/25 PANKAJ JAIN Vs. SPORTINA PAYCE
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD AND ORS**

12.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ritu Jain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

An application filed under Section 151 CPC seeking permission to place on record the details and address of the Ld. Counsel for the JD for service of notice to be effected upon JD through JD's Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks permission to withdraw the said application with liberty to file fresh application submitting that inadvertently some details are left in the said application. Heard.

In view of above submission of Ld. Counsel for the DH, the aforesaid application is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as prayed for.

On filing of PF, let notice be issued to the JDs in terms of previous order returnable by the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 29.01.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.12.2025/j