

5, EX 39/25

Pankaj Jain Vs. Sportina Payce Infrastrucure Pvt Ltd And Ors

30.04.2026

File taken up on application of the decree holder thereby supplying the fresh address of the JD.

Present: Ms. Ritu Jain and Sh. Vaibhav Jain, Ld. Counsels for the decree Holder.

Heard on the aforesaid application. Case file perused.

In view of the reasons given in the application, the aforesaid application is disposed off as allowed.

Accordingly, amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Let notice be issued to the JD in terms of order dated 16.04.2026 for date already fixed i.e. 04.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 30.04.2026