

**3 EX 39/25 PANKAJ JAIN Vs. SPORTINA PAYCE
INFRASTRUCURE PVT LTD AND ORS**

04.06.2026

Present: Ms. Ritu Jain along with Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Ld. Counsel
for the DH.
None for the JDs.

All the JDs have been served through electronic mode i.e.
through their emails.

In spite of calls and waiting, none appeared for the JDs.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks time to give the details of the
properties of the JD, so that same can be attached. Let the needful be
done.

List this matter for further proceedings on 17.08.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/04.06.2026/j